BATON ROUGE FLIGHT STANDARDS DISTRICT OFFICE

6100 Corporate Blvd. – Suite 200

Baton Rouge, LA  70808

Phone (225) 932-5900   (800) 821-1960   FAX (225) 932-5975

	NAME
	TITLE
	EMAIL
	PHONE NO. 

	
	MANAGEMENT STAFF
	
	

	Lloyd Kelley
	Manager 
	Lloyd.Kelley@faa.gov
	225-932-5900

	Faye Agee
	Secretary
	Faye.I.Agee@faa.gov
	225-932-5906

	Sue Teubert
	Administrative Officer
	Sue.Teubert@faa.gov
	225-932-5909

	Sean Jacobs
	Computer Specialist
	Edward.S.Jacobs@faa.gov
	225-932-5908

	Clyde O’Neill
	Louisiana Area FAASTeam Program Manager
	Clyde.B.O’Neill@faa.gov
	225-932-5914

	Brian Capone
	Assistant Southwest Region FAA Safety Team (FAAST) Manager
	Brian.T.Capone@faa.gov
	225-358-5061

	
	OPERATIONS UNIT
	
	

	Amy Pilkinton
	Supervisor
	Amy.L.Pilkinton@faa.gov
	225-932-5933

	Jeanette Player
	Aviation Safety Assistant
	Jeanette.Player@faa.gov
	225-932-5905

	Lisa Cotham
	Aviation Safety Technician
	Lisa.A.Cotham@faa.gov
	225-932-5918

	Mike Chapman
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Michael.B.Chapman@faa.gov
	225-932-5900

	Mary Donahue
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Mary.E.Donahue@faa.gov
	225-932-5987

	Dan Malone
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Dan.M.Malone@faa.gov
	225-358-5071

	Tony Michelli 
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Anthony.F.Michelli@faa.gov
	225-932-5964

	Stephen Norred
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Stephen.F.Norred@faa.gov
	225-932-5913

	Bruce Watts
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Bruce.A.Watts@faa.gov
	225-932-5916

	Hollis “Buddy” Wynne
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Hollis.K.Wynne@faa.gov
	225-932-5903

	
	AIRWORTHINESS UNIT
	
	

	Mike Boler
	Supervisor
	Mike.Boler@faa.gov
	225-932-5926

	Tracey Eaton
	Aviation Safety and Automation Clerk
	Tracey.B.Eaton@faa.gov
	225-932-5921

	Lynn Braswell
	Aviation Safety Inspector, Avionics
	Lynn.E.Braswell@faa.gov
	225-932-5917

	Lillard Bruce
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Lillard.G.Bruce@faa.gov
	225-932-5940

	Edgar Bush
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Edgar.C.Bush@faa.gov
	225-358-5070

	Richard Gordon
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Richard.S.Gordon@faa.gov
	225-932-5915

	Robert Hardwick
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Robert.Hardwick@faa.gov
	225-932-5947

	Chris Houghton
	Aviation Safety Inspector, Avionics
	Chris.Houghton@faa.gov
	225-358-5069

	Laurel Johnson
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Laurel.W.Johnson@faa.gov
	225-358-5067

	Glen Longnion
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Glen.Longnion@faa.gov
	225-358-5072

	Wyatt Seeger
	Aviation Safety Inspector, Avionics
	Wyatt.Seeger@faa.gov
	225-932-5989

	Mike Stanley
	Aviation Safety Inspector, Avionics
	Michael.J.Stanley@faa.gov
	225-932-5900

	Michael Zamani
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Michael.Zamani@faa.gov
	225-932-5943

	
	HEMS UNIT
	
	

	Jude Sellers
	Supervisor
	Jude.N.Sellers@faa.gov
	225-932-5941

	Kim Pourciau
	Aviation Safety Assistant
	Kimberly.P.Pourciau@faa.gov
	225-932-5927

	
	PHI
	
	

	Wil Keith, POI
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Wilbur.D.Keith@faa.gov
	225-932-5942

	Lew Smith, PMI
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Lewis.G.Smith@faa.gov
	225-932-5945

	Dan Thompson, APMI
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Daniel.L.Thompson@faa.gov
	225-932-5953

	Mike Pender, APMI
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Michael.Pender@faa.gov
	225-932-5922

	Paul Keesler, PAI
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Paul.A.Keesler@faa.gov
	225-932-5934

	Joe Pocher, APAI
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Joseph.Pocher@faa.gov
	225-932-5951

	
	METRO AVIATION
	
	

	Todd Miller, POI
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Todd.J.Miller@faa.gov
	225-932-5952

	Jim Coppit, PMI
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	James.R.Coppit@faa.gov
	225-932-5925

	John Ickles, APMI
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	John.E.Ickles@faa.gov
	225-932-5932

	Mark Lazard, PAI
	Aviation Safety Inspector
	Mark.A.Lazard@faa.gov
	225-932-5939


